       Always read the precautions in the Introduction and on page 245 before use.
Pilot operated 3-port valve
NP / NAP / NVP
Pilot operated solenoid valve / External pilot operated air drive poppet valve
C O N T E N T S
Product Introduction� 220
Series Variation� 222
Electrical Connections List (wire connections/circuit)� 223

NP14R-50A − − 630 37,036 − − 660 38,800
Note: Formula to calculate sonic conductance C from effective sectional area S is S≈5.0×C.
How to Order
1  Actuation
Code Description
3 NC (open when energized)
4 NO (closed when energized)
2  Port size
Code Description
10A Rc3/8
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc1-1/4
40A Rc1-1/2
50A Rc2
4  Other options
Code Description
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor  1
1: �The surge suppressor is included with the product
when the grommet coil is selected. When selecting
a coil with terminal box, the surge suppressor is
mounted in the terminal box.
1 Actuation
Body / Seal
Material combination:
Aluminum / Nitrile rubber
4 Other options
2 Port size 5 Rated
voltage
Model No. 3 Coil
housing
NP1 15A 2G13 R S 1
Specifications for rechargeable batteries
 �Design compatible with rechargeable battery
manufacturing process
(Catalog No.CC-1226A)
P4NP1R ····
Contact CKD for details.
Note: �Manual override (non-locking) is
provided as standard.
Internal pilot solenoid valve
NP13R / NP14R Series
 NC (normally open when energized), NO (normally closed when energized)
 Port size: Rc3/8 to Rc2
Refer to the CKD website for applicable detailed model Nos.
PR
A
PR
A
3GA/B
3GD/E
3KA1
NP /
NAP
NVP

NAP11-50A − − 660 38,800 − − 630 37,036
1: Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
How to Order
Actuation:
Universal
Body / Seal
Material combination:
Aluminum / Nitrile rubber
1 Port sizeModel No.
NAP1 15A1 1
1  Port size
Code Description
10A Rc3/8
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc1-1/4
40A Rc1-1/2
50A Rc2
Specifications for food manufacturing processes
 �Food-grade lubricants that can be used in food
manufacturing processes, and resin/rubber materials
that are compatible with the Food Sanitation Act are
used
(Catalog No.CC-1271A)
FPNAP11 ····
Specifications for rechargeable batteries
 �Design compatible with rechargeable battery
manufacturing process
(Catalog No.CC-1226A)
P4NAP11 ····
Contact CKD for details.
R P
A
X
 Universal
3GA/B
3GD/E
3KA1
NP /
NAP
NVP
Ending
Pi
lo
t o
pe
ra
te
d
3-
po
rt
va
lv
e
3GA/B
3GD/E
3KA1
NP /
NAP
NVP
Ending
Pilot operated 3-port valve
234 235
NAP11 Series
 NAP11-20A / 25A / 32A / 40A / 50A
 NAP11-10A / 15A
Internal Structure / Material
Part No. Part name Material Part No. Part name Material
1 Piston POM Acetal resin 6 Spring SWP Piano wire
2 MY packing NBR Nitrile Rubber 7 Cap AC4C Aluminum casting
3 Stuffing AC4C Aluminum casting 8 Valve stem NBR, A2017 Nitrile Rubber, Aluminum

NVP11R-50A − − 660 38,800 − − 630 37,036
1: Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
How to Order
1  Port size
Code Description
10A Rc3/8
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc1-1/4
40A Rc1-1/2
50A Rc2
Body / Seal
Material combination:
Aluminum / Nitrile rubber
3 Other options
1 Port size 4 Rated
voltage
Model No. 2 Coil
housing
NVP1 15A 2G11 S 1 Note: �Manual override (non-locking) is
provided as standard.
Specifications for rechargeable batteries
 �Design compatible with rechargeable battery
manufacturing processes
(Catalog No.CC-1226A)
P4NVP11R ····
Contact CKD for details.
Actuation:
Universal
4  Rated voltage
Code Description
1
Standard
100 VAC (50/60 Hz), 110 VAC (60 Hz)
2 200 VAC (50/60 Hz), 220 VAC (60 Hz)
3 24 VDC
AC110V Option 110 VAC (50/60Hz)
AC220V 220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
3  Other options
Code Description
Blank No option
S With surge suppressor  1
1: �The surge suppressor is included with the product
when the grommet coil is selected. When selecting
a coil with terminal box, the surge suppressor is
mounted in the terminal box.
R
Electrical Specifications
Item NVP11R
Rated voltage� V 24 VDC 100 VAC (50Hz/60Hz)
110 VAC (60 Hz) 1
200 VAC (50Hz/60Hz)
220 VAC (60 Hz) 1
110 VAC
(50Hz/60Hz)
220 VAC
(50Hz/60Hz)
Voltage fluctuation range ±10%
Power consumption� W 1.8 − − − −
Apparent power (when starting)� VA − 6.8/5.4 6.8/5.4 6.8/5.4 6.8/5.5
Apparent power (when holding)� VA 4.1/3.2 4.2/3.2 4.1/3.2 4.2/3.3
1: Rated voltage 100 VAC 50/60Hz can be used at 110 VAC 60Hz, while 200 VAC 50/60Hz can be used at 220 VAC 60Hz.
2  Coil housing
Code Description
2C Standard Grommet coil
2G
Option
DIN terminal box (Pg9 thread)
2H DIN terminal box with lamp (Pg9
thread)
3T With T-type terminal box (G1/2)
3R T-type terminal box with lamp